
2016 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 19-20, 2016

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded.

1 Maddie Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.8500 9.8000 9.7500 9.8500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.8250 12508

2 Aleah Leman Jr. DeKalb 9.7500 9.7500 9.8500 9.7000 0.0000 9.8000 9.8000 9.8500 9.7500 0.0000 9.8000 14208

3 Abby Hasanov Sr. Barrington 9.8000 9.7500 9.7500 9.7000 0.0000 9.7000 9.6500 9.7500 9.7000 0.0000 9.7500 10309

4 Maddie Solka Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.4500 9.7000 9.8000 9.7500 0.0000 9.5000 9.6500 9.8000 9.8000 0.0000 9.7250 13213

5 Maddie Nowak Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.6000 9.4500 9.6000 9.7000 0.0000 9.5000 9.4500 9.4500 9.5500 0.0000 9.6000 15606

6 Isabella Shaw Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.5000 9.6000 9.5500 9.6500 0.0000 9.1000 8.9000 9.0500 9.1000 0.0000 9.5750 17307

6 Madison Hickey Fr. DeKalb 9.3500 9.5000 9.7500 9.6500 0.0000 9.5500 9.4500 9.6000 9.6500 0.0000 9.5750 14205

8 Nikki Baars Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.5000 9.5500 9.5000 9.5500 0.0000 9.4000 9.4000 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.5250 13211

9 Meagan Kehr Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.4500 9.2000 9.1500 9.3000 0.0000 9.5500 9.4000 9.4500 9.5000 0.0000 9.4750 14709

9 Maddy Roe So. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.3500 9.1000 9.2500 9.1000 0.0000 9.4000 9.5000 9.5500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4750 15909

9 Samantha Lococo Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.4500 9.4500 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.4750 14013

12 Caleigh Pistorius Fr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 9.3500 9.3500 9.3000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5000 9.4000 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4250 16907

12 Melynda Meyrick Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.4500 9.4000 9.4500 9.3500 0.0000 9.0000 9.1000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.4250 13312

12 Carly DeFilippo Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4000 9.5000 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.2500 9.2500 9.1500 9.2000 0.0000 9.4250 16310

12 Kayla Carlson Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.5500 9.4000 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.3500 9.2500 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4250 10808

16 Kelly Gustafson So. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.4500 9.1500 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.5000 9.3500 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 14010

16 Sara Ignoffo Jr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 8.6000 8.7500 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 9.3500 9.3500 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 16906

16 Emma Grace Redmond-Mattucci So. St. Charles (North) 9.5000 9.2500 0.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.4500 9.3500 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3750 12212

19 Julie Galo Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.8000 8.8500 8.9000 8.6000 0.0000 9.4000 9.2000 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3500 12607

19 Sarah DeStefano Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.5000 9.3000 9.2500 9.4000 0.0000 8.6000 8.5000 8.4500 8.5000 0.0000 9.3500 12506

21 Kelly Johnston Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.4000 9.3000 9.3000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 9.2500 9.2500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3250 10605

22 Allison Wahrman Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 7.5000 7.7000 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 9.3500 9.2000 9.2000 9.5000 0.0000 9.2750 17107

22 Katie Graeb Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.3500 9.2500 9.2500 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 9.1000 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2750 15211

22 Abby Carlson Fr. Downers Grove (South) 9.3500 9.2500 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.3000 9.3000 9.2000 9.0500 0.0000 9.2750 10810

25 Amber Broucek Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.2500 9.0500 9.0000 8.9500 0.0000 9.2500 9.2000 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 9.2000 12510

25 Olivia Kalata Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.6000 8.7000 8.6000 8.5500 0.0000 9.1000 9.1500 9.2500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2000 13007

27 Katie Wahl Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.2000 9.1000 9.1500 9.2500 0.0000 8.7000 8.8500 8.9000 8.7500 0.0000 9.1750 17408

27 Gab Lytle Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.7000 8.3000 8.4500 8.3000 0.0000 9.4000 9.2000 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1750 16314

29 Emma Jane Rohrer So. Winnetka (New Trier) 7.2000 7.4000 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 9.0500 9.0500 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0750 17811

29 Jackie Kerth Fr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.0000 8.9500 9.3000 9.1500 0.0000 8.5000 8.4000 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 9.0750 12610

31 Jasmine Dirks Fr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.7000 8.8000 8.7000 8.6500 0.0000 9.1000 9.3000 9.0000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0500 17613

32 Alison Oakes Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.2000 8.8500 8.9500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0500 8.9000 8.9500 8.9500 0.0000 9.0000 12509



2016 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 19-20, 2016

Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Maddie Solka Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.4500 9.5000 9.6000 9.5500 0.0000 9.5250 13213

1 Madison Hickey Fr. DeKalb 9.5000 9.5500 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5250 14205

3 Allison Wahrman Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.5000 9.1000 9.5000 9.5500 0.0000 9.5000 17107

4 Lauren Leman Fr. DeKalb 9.6000 9.4000 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 14207

4 Maddie Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.5500 9.2500 9.3500 9.5000 0.0000 9.4250 12508

4 Abby Hasanov Sr. Barrington 9.5000 9.4000 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4250 10309

7 Nikki Baars Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3000 9.3500 9.4000 9.6000 0.0000 9.3750 13211

8 Abby Carlson Fr. Downers Grove (South) 9.5000 9.1500 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 10810

8 Maddie Nowak Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.2500 9.4000 9.1000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2500 15606

8 Liz Sysol Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.0500 9.4000 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 13216

11 Anna Osowski Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.2500 8.8500 9.3500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2000 14009

11 Petrina Chino Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.2500 9.1500 9.0000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2000 12608

11 Taylor Shanahan Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.0500 9.3000 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 14708

14 Emily Tom Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.1000 9.0500 9.2500 9.2500 0.0000 9.1750 10809

15 Nina Gallichio Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2500 8.9500 9.0500 9.3500 0.0000 9.1500 17308

15 Maddy Kim Fr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.1000 9.2000 9.3500 9.0000 0.0000 9.1500 13210

17 Emma Jane Rohrer So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1500 9.0500 9.2000 8.7500 0.0000 9.1000 17811

18 Melynda Meyrick Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.8500 9.0000 9.1000 9.1500 0.0000 9.0500 13312

18 Lisa Radochonski Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.0500 9.3000 9.0500 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 16308

20 Aleah Leman Jr. DeKalb 9.0500 9.0000 8.9500 9.1000 0.0000 9.0250 14208

21 Hayley Nilles Jr. Barrington 8.9000 9.1000 8.8500 9.0500 0.0000 8.9750 10308

22 Emma Grace Redmond-Mattucci So. St. Charles (North) 8.9500 8.9000 9.1500 8.9000 0.0000 8.9250 12212

23 Claire Sullivan Sr. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 8.8500 9.1000 8.8500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9000 17701

24 Isabella Shaw Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.8000 8.8500 8.5000 9.2500 0.0000 8.8250 17307

25 Maggie Betti Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.8000 8.9000 8.8000 8.5500 0.0000 8.8000 16309

26 Katie Wahl Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.3500 8.8000 8.5500 8.8000 0.0000 8.6750 17408

27 Kayla Carlson Jr. Downers Grove (South) 8.6000 8.6500 8.7000 8.5500 0.0000 8.6250 10808

27 Sarah DeStefano Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.6000 9.0000 8.6500 8.0500 0.0000 8.6250 12506

29 Grace Levita So. St. Charles (North) 8.6500 8.8500 8.5500 8.4000 0.0000 8.6000 12210

30 Melanie Ng So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.3000 8.6000 8.5500 8.5000 0.0000 8.5250 16312

31 Jill Schuberth Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.5000 8.5000 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.4500 11504



2016 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 19-20, 2016

Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Aleah Leman Jr. DeKalb 9.5000 9.5500 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4750 14208

2 Nikki Baars Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.5500 9.5000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 13211

3 Samantha Lococo Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.5000 9.4500 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 14013

4 Maddie Nowak Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.1500 9.3500 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 15606

5 Kelly Johnston Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.3500 9.3500 9.3500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 10605

5 Maddy Roe So. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.3000 9.4000 9.3000 9.4500 0.0000 9.3500 15909

7 Maddie Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.3000 9.2500 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3250 12508

8 Abby Hasanov Sr. Barrington 9.4500 9.3000 9.3000 9.1500 0.0000 9.3000 10309

8 Melynda Meyrick Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.4000 9.2000 9.2000 9.5000 0.0000 9.3000 13312

10 Emma Jane Rohrer So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1500 9.4000 9.1000 9.3500 0.0000 9.2500 17811

10 Claire Sullivan Sr. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 9.3000 8.9500 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 17701

12 Bailey Bloom So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.0500 9.2500 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 13311

13 Taylor Shanahan Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.1000 9.2000 9.2500 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 14708

13 Amber Broucek Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.2500 9.1000 9.1500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2000 12510

15 Maddy Kim Fr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.4000 9.0500 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 9.1750 13210

16 Anna Osowski Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.1500 8.6500 9.2500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 14009

16 Samantha Wahlers Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.9500 9.1000 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1250 14011

18 Nina Gallichio Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.0500 9.1500 9.0500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1000 17308

19 Kelly Gustafson So. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.9500 9.1500 9.1500 8.9500 0.0000 9.0500 14010

19 Amanda Leon So. Hinsdale (Central) 9.1000 8.9000 9.0000 9.1500 0.0000 9.0500 12909

21 Rachel Timperman Jr. Barrington 9.2500 9.0000 9.0000 9.0500 0.0000 9.0250 10306

22 Antonia Durnil Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.0500 8.7000 9.1000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0000 14012

23 Katie Wahl Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.0500 8.8000 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 17408

23 Maddie Solka Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 8.8500 8.9500 9.0000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9000 13213

25 Meagan Kehr Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.6500 8.7000 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 8.8250 14709

25 Marissa Gradei Sr. Des Plaines (Maine West) 8.8500 8.8000 9.0000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8250 16708

27 Jill Schuberth Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.4000 8.6500 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7250 11504

28 Una Farrell So. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.5500 8.7500 9.0000 8.4000 0.0000 8.6500 11310

29 Mackenzie Kamysz So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.6500 8.5500 8.8000 8.3000 0.0000 8.6000 16605

30 Melanie Ng So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.5500 8.3500 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5750 16312

31 Ashley McKee Jr. Bartlett 8.5000 8.4500 8.6000 8.2500 0.0000 8.4750 17012

31 Delaney Guy So. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.5000 8.7000 8.4000 8.4500 0.0000 8.4750 17106

33 Hayley Nilles Jr. Barrington 8.3000 8.6000 8.6000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4500 10308

34 Macy Smykal Fr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.6000 8.2000 8.7000 7.9500 0.0000 8.4000 12606

35 Alyssa Alberti So. Downers Grove (North) 8.0000 8.1000 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1500 10712

36 Daniella Pellegrino Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.9000 8.0000 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 17304



2016 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 19-20, 2016

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Abby Hasanov Sr. Barrington 9.7500 9.6500 9.5500 9.8000 0.0000 9.7000 10309

1 Maddie Solka Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.8000 9.7000 9.5000 9.7000 0.0000 9.7000 13213

3 Aleah Leman Jr. DeKalb 9.7500 9.6500 9.6000 9.6500 0.0000 9.6500 14208

4 Maddie Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.6500 9.5000 9.6500 9.6000 0.0000 9.6250 12508

5 Nikki Baars Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.6000 9.5500 9.6000 9.7000 0.0000 9.6000 13211

6 Madison Hickey Fr. DeKalb 9.6500 9.7000 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5750 14205

6 Maddie Nowak Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.6500 9.5000 9.6000 9.5500 0.0000 9.5750 15606

8 Teagon Albert So. Gurnee (Warren) 9.6000 9.4500 9.6000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5250 15213

9 Samantha Lococo Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.5000 9.4500 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 14013

10 Isabella Shaw Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.5500 9.3500 9.4000 9.5500 0.0000 9.4750 17307

11 Abby Carlson Fr. Downers Grove (South) 9.5500 9.3000 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 10810

11 Kira Karlblom Fr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.5500 9.1500 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 13215

13 Emma Jane Rohrer So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4500 9.3500 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3500 17811

13 Anna Osowski Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.3500 9.3500 9.4000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3500 14009

15 Emma Grace Redmond-Mattucci So. St. Charles (North) 9.5000 9.2500 9.1000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3250 12212

15 Jill Schuberth Sr. Naperville (Central) 9.2000 9.1500 9.4500 9.5000 0.0000 9.3250 11504

17 Emily Tom Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.3000 9.1500 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 10809

17 Kelly Johnston Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.3500 9.2000 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.3000 10605

19 Megan McGee Sr. Batavia 9.4000 9.3000 9.0500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2750 12310

19 Marissa Gradei Sr. Des Plaines (Maine West) 9.2500 9.3000 9.4500 9.1000 0.0000 9.2750 16708

21 Daniella Pellegrino Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.3500 9.1500 9.0000 9.5000 0.0000 9.2500 17304

22 Kayla Carlson Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.2500 9.0500 9.2000 9.4000 0.0000 9.2250 10808

23 Antonia Durnil Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.4000 9.1500 8.9000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2000 14012

23 Caleigh Pistorius Fr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 9.2500 9.0000 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 16907

25 Taylor Kwok Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1500 9.1500 9.0000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 17810

26 Gabby DeVito So. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.1000 9.3500 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 11306

27 Mackenzie Kamysz So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.1000 9.0000 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 16605

27 Allison Wahrman Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.3500 9.0000 8.8000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 17107

29 Melynda Meyrick Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.0000 8.8000 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 8.9500 13312

30 Sara Ignoffo Jr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 8.8000 8.9000 9.0000 8.7500 0.0000 8.8500 16906

31 Carly DeFilippo Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.7500 8.8000 8.6000 9.1000 0.0000 8.7750 16310

32 Alysa Zurlo Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.8000 8.7000 8.3000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 16604

33 Maggie Barton Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4000 8.6000 8.0000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 16603
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